| Table 14 | 06-16- | 2008 | |
|---|---|--|--|
| Form | D PTO-1595 | | |
| · · | n PTO-1595 . 6-93) REC | ET Patent and Trademark Office | |
| OMB | No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 103508 | B706 Docket:Various | |
| To the Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. | | | |
| 1 | 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Matador, a.s. ムーI ろ・ク ど | Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: <u>Continental Matador Rubber, s.r.o.</u> Internal Address: | |
| Addi | tional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? | Street Address: <u>Terézie Vansovej 1054</u> | |
| 3. | Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Other | City: <u>Púchov</u> Country: <u>Slovak Republic,</u> ZiP: <u>020 01</u> Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? | |
| Exec | cution Date: | | |
| 4. | Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new a A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/514,795 filed May 25, 2005 and 10/572,127 filed March 16, 2006 Additional numbers attache | B. US Patent No.(s) 7,118.642 and 7,101,451 | |
| 5. | Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>George W. Rauchfuss, Jr.</u> Internal Address: <u>Ohlandt, Greeley, Ruggiero &</u> Perle, L.L.P. Street Address: <u>One Landmark Square, Tenth Floor</u> City: <u>Stamford</u> State: <u>CT</u> ZIP: <u>06901</u> | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 4 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 160.00 Carenclosed (ck # 1681) Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 7. Deposit Account number: | |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | | | |
| 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document? <u>George W. Rauchfuss, Jr.</u> Name of person signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: | | | |
| Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to | | | |

۲

**

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the US Patents & Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 021096 FRAME: 0877

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Matador, a.s., a corporation of the Slovak Republic, having it principal place of business at Terézie Vansovej 1054, 020 01 Púchov, Slovak Republic, (hereinafter identified as Assignor), is the owner of record of all right, title and interest in and to the following US Patent Applications and patent

United States Patent Application No. 10/509615, now US patent No. 7,118,642;

United States Patent Application No. 10/512316 now US patent No. 7,101,451;

United States Patent Application No. 10/514795; and United States Patent Application No. 10/572127

Whereas, Continental Matador Rubber, s.r.o., a corporation of the Slovak Republic, having it principal place of business at Terézie Vansovej 1054, 020 01 Púchov, Slovak Republic, (hereinafter identified as Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and patent application:

Now therefore, effective as of June 30, 2007, the parties agree that in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor does sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said

United States Patent Application No. 10/509615, now US patent No. 7,118,642;

United States Patent Application No. 10/512316 now US patent No. 7,101,451;

United States Patent Application No. 10/514795; and

United States Patent Application No. 10/572127;

the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said patents were or are to be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

| Executed this Matador, a.s. | first day of June 30, 2007 MATADOR a.s. Terézie Vansovej 1054 020 01 Púchov |
|--------------------------------|---|
| Name: | Ing.Miroslav Rosina, PhD. |
| Title: | Chairman of Board of Directors |

PATENT REEL: 021096 FRAME: 0878

RECORDED: 06/13/2008